
WILPF US BRANCH CONTACT INFO AS OF 9.30.24

BRANCH Area (for mapping only) STATE NAME EMAIL PHONE FACEBOOK or INSTAGRAM WEBSITE

US Jane Addams Virtual Branch US US Dianne Blais dianneblais@aol.com (703) 830-1998

AZ Greater Phoenix WILPF Branch Phoenix AZ Barbara Taft beejayssite@yahoo.com (480) 380-6325

AZ Tucson WILPF Branch Tucson AZ Deborah Livingston debiloulivingston@gmail.com (520) 882-4376 Raging Grannies of Tuscon

CA Berkeley/East Bay WILPF Branch Berkeley CA Sandy Thacker wilpf@wilpfeastbay.org (510) 967-9622 WILPF East Bay-San Franciso Branches www.wilpfeastbay.org

CA Fresno WILPF Branch Fresno CA Jean Hays skyhorse3593@sbcglobal.net (559) 313-7674 Wilpf Fresno

CA Humboldt County WILPF Branch Arcata CA Sue Hilton wilpf@humboldt1.com (617) 266-0999 WILPF Humboldt https://wilpfhumboldt.wordpress.com/

CA Los Angeles WILPF Branch Los Angeles CA Louise Katz Sullivan wilpfla@gmail.com (213) 891-4517 Women's International League for Peace and Freedom - Los 

Angeles Branch

CA Monterey County WILPF Branch Monterey CA Beverly Bean beverlygb@gmail.com (831) 484-2451

CA Ojai WILPF Branch Ojai CA Nuri Ronaghy wilpfojai@gmail.com (858) 822-9478

CA Peninsula/Palo Alto WILPF Branch Palo Alto CA Judy Adams wilpf.peninsula.paloalto@gmail.com (650) 326-1235 WILPF, Pennisula Palo Alto Branch

CA Sacramento WILPF Branch Sacramento CA Ellen Schwartz Wilpf@nicetechnology.com (916) 835-4330 Sacramento WILPF https://www.sacwilpf.org/

CA San Diego WILPF Branch San Diego CA Anne Hoiberg annehoiberg1@gmail.com (858) 245-1677

CA San Francisco WILPF Branch San Francisco CA Betty Traynor btraynor@att.net (415) 931-1126 WILPF East Bay-San Franciso Branches www.wilpfeastbay.org

CA San Jose WILPF Branch San Jose CA Paula Rochelle prochelle1@aol.com (408) 605-5554 WILPF San Jose https://www.wilpfsanjose.org/

CA Santa Cruz WILPF Branch Santa Cruz CA D Nunns wilpfsantacruz@gmail.com (831) 465-8589 WILPF Santa Cruz https://wilpfsantacruz.org/en/

DC DC-MD-VA WILPF Branch DC Washington Metro DC Tara Vassefi tvassefi@gmail.com N/A

FL Miami Mujeres WILPF Branch Miami FL Eva Egozi evaegozi@icloud.com (305) 778-6472 @wilpfmiamiofficial

GA Fannie Lou Hamer WILPF Branch Columbus GA Theresa El-Amin sarnetwork@gmail.com (919) 824-0659

GA Metro Atlanta WILPF Branch Metro Atlanta GA Cee' Cee' Anderson ceceand2003@yahoo.com (678) 334-5017

IA Des Moines WILPF Branch Des Moines IA Laurie Jones lauriejones6543@yahoo.com (515) 313-5910 WILPF Des Moines Branch https://wilpfdsm.org/ 

IL Chicago WILPF Branch Chicago IL Gloria McMillan scifi200111@gmail.com (520) 623-8905

IL Rockford WILPF Branch Rockford IL Beth McGowan bmcg6047@aol.com (815) 962-9397 Rockford Branch of Women's International League for Peace and 

Freedom

IN Southern Indiana WILPF Branch Bloomington IN Diane Legomsky wilpfbloomington@gmail.com (812) 822-2778

MA Boston WILPF Branch Boston MA Eileen Kurkoski eileen4wilpf@gmail.com (617) 928-0958 WILPF Boston

MA Cape Cod WILPF Branch Cape Cod MA Donna Pihl dpihl2@comcast.net (774) 237-0172 Cape Cod WILPF http://wilpfcapecod.org/

MA Central & Western WILPF Branch Worcester MA Karen Clack-Hoey kclark6@springfield,edu (201) 240-5932

MI Ann Arbor/Ypsilanti WILPF Branch Ann Arbor MI Odile Hugonot-Haber odilehh@gmail.com (734) 769-2971 Women's International League for Peace and Freedom Ann 

Arbor/Ypsilanti

MI Detroit WILPF Branch Detroit MI Leslie Adadow laadadow@gmail.com (313) 730-1102 Detroit WILPF

MN Minnesota Metro WILPF Branch Minneapolis MN Paul Staff staff.paulac@gmail.com (612) 201-2094

NC Chapel Hill/Durham WILPF Branch Carrboro NC Emily Keel ekkeel2me@gmail.com (252) 944-7474 WILPF Triangle Branch http://wilpftriangle.org/

NC Southern Piedmont WILPF Branch Southern Piedmont NC George Friday geo4realdem@gmail.com (704) 460-0523

NC Triad WILPF Branch Central NC NC Kim Porter porterkim7@gmail.com (336) 816-8054

NJ Essex County WILPF  Branch Bloomfield NJ Fran Gardella fgardella@hotmail.com (848) 448-4335

NY Westchester WILPF Branch Westchester County NY Linda Conte westchesterwilpf@gmail.com (914) 271-5324

OR Corvallis WILPF Branch Corvallis OR Linda Richards atomiclinda@gmail.com (541) 740-3341

OR Portland WILPF Branch Portland OR Anne McLaughlin wilpfpdx@gmail.com (503) 595-9393

PA Greater Philadelphia WILPF Branch Philadelphia PA Tina Shelton tinades@verizon.net (484) 557-8534 Wilpf - Greater Philadelphia Branch

PA Pittsburgh WILPF Branch Pittsburgh PA Mary King kingmary1@gmail.com (412) 303-3542 Women's International League for Peace and Freedom 

Pittsburgh Chapter

VA Peace Pentagon WILPF Branch Independence VA Rev. Laura M. George, JD laura@theoracleinstitute.org (276) 773-3308 https://peacepentagon.net/wilpf-branch

VT N. Vermont/Burlington WILPF Branch Burlington VT Robin Lloyd robinlloyd8@gmail.com (802) 355-3256 Women's International League for Peace and Freedom 

Burlington Branch

WI Madison WILPF Branch Madison WI Gisela Wilson wilpfmadison@gmail.com n/a http://wilpfmadison.org/

WI Milwaukee WILPF Branch Milwaukee WI Cookie Anderson cookieanderson1@aol.com (414) 481-9213
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